
Illinois Tech (4-4) -vs- Caltech (3-15)
3/14/2026 at Pasadena, CA (Caltech North Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joshua Lamberson (1-0)
Loss: Flaherty, Brendan (1-5)
HBP: Flaherty, Brendan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jerry Howard First: Oscar Carillo Jr. Third Base: James Smith 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 42   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Illinois Tech 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 1 0 10 13 2
Caltech 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 8 12 1

Illinois Tech 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Friar ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Philip Bentz c 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Ryan Fostiak lf 5 0 1 1 0 3 0
Tyler Gutsfeld cf 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Christopher Degroot dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Minami pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Vrba ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tom Kramer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Bove 3b 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
Logan  Inman 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Quinton Riepl 2b 4 2 2 1 0 1 2
Luke Yachnin rf 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Carson Weis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Lamberson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 13 7 3 10 5

2B: Jack Friar (1); Quinton Riepl (1)
HR: Tyler Gutsfeld (1)
SH: Luke Yachnin (1)
SF: Jack Friar (1)
SB: Philip Bentz (2); Ryan Fostiak (1); Tyler Gutsfeld (1); Joshua
Minami (1); Matthew Bove (1); Luke Yachnin (1)
CS: Jack Friar (1); Philip Bentz (1)
HBP: Jack Friar (1)
E: Philip Bentz (1); Ryan Fostiak (1)

Caltech 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hartman, Quinn lf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Hargenrader, Kailen 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Hu, Mark 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Foard, Riley 2b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Bernhardt, Jack c 5 3 3 3 0 1 2
Choudhari, Sayuj rf 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Alderete, Levi cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Flaherty, Brendan p 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Minatel, William ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Alderete, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabbita, Varun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 12 8 2 6 7

2B: Hargenrader, Kailen (1); Hu, Mark (1); Bernhardt, Jack (1)
HR: Foard, Riley (1); Bernhardt, Jack (2)
SF: Foard, Riley (1); Choudhari, Sayuj (1)
SB: Hartman, Quinn (1)
E: Flaherty, Brendan (1)

Illinois Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Weis 3.0 6 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 17 1 6 65
Joshua Lamberson (W, 1-0) 6.0 6 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 24 25 8 6 76
Totals 12 8 6 2 6 0 0 0 0 38 42 9 12 141

Caltech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Flaherty, Brendan (L, 1-5) 5.0 7 7 7 3 8 1 0 1 0 20 25 2 4 103
Alderete, Jacob 3.0 5 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 12 13 6 1 45
Gabbita, Varun 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 17
Totals 13 10 10 3 10 2 0 1 0 36 42 8 7 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Illinois Tech - Top of 1st IIT CIT
Jack Friar struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 0
Philip Bentz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ryan Fostiak struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0

Caltech - Bottom of 1st IIT CIT
Hartman, Quinn singled to third base (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
Hartman, Quinn stole second. 0 0
Hargenrader, Kailen struck out swinging (3-2 SBFFBBS). 0 0
Hu, Mark grounded out to ss (0-0); Hartman, Quinn advanced to third. 0 0
Foard, Riley walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Bernhardt, Jack grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Illinois Tech - Top of 2nd IIT CIT
Tyler Gutsfeld flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Christopher Degroot grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Matthew Bove singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Logan  Inman walked (3-1 BFBBB); Matthew Bove advanced to second. 0 0
Quinton Riepl flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Caltech - Bottom of 2nd IIT CIT
Choudhari, Sayuj struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 0
Alderete, Levi grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBSF). 0 0
Flaherty, Brendan singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Minatel, William reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 FBF); Flaherty, Brendan out at second ss
unassisted. 0 0

Illinois Tech - Top of 3rd IIT CIT
Luke Yachnin struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 0 0
Jack Friar doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Jack Friar advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Jack Friar scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Philip Bentz grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBSBK). 1 0
Ryan Fostiak struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0

Caltech - Bottom of 3rd IIT CIT
Hartman, Quinn singled down the lf line (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Hargenrader, Kailen doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Hartman, Quinn scored. 1 1
Hu, Mark grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBFB); Hargenrader, Kailen advanced to third. 1 1
Foard, Riley reached first on a fielding error by lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Hargenrader, Kailen scored. 1 2
Bernhardt, Jack doubled to right field (0-2 KF); Foard, Riley advanced to third. 1 2
Choudhari, Sayuj popped up to 1b, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BSSBB); Foard, Riley scored, unearned. 1 3
Alderete, Levi singled through the left side, advanced to third on a throwing error by c, RBI (0-1 F);
Bernhardt, Jack scored, unearned. 1 4
Flaherty, Brendan grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBKB). 1 4

Illinois Tech - Top of 4th IIT CIT
Tyler Gutsfeld homered to right field, RBI (2-0 BB). 2 4
Christopher Degroot singled to right field (1-1 BK). 2 4
Joshua Minami pinch ran for Christopher Degroot. 2 4
Joshua Minami stole second. 2 4
Matthew Bove walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 2 4



Logan  Inman struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 4
Quinton Riepl doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Matthew Bove advanced to third; Joshua Minami scored. 3 4
Luke Yachnin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (2-1 BBK); Quinton Riepl advanced to third; Matthew Bove
scored. 4 4
Jack Friar hit by pitch (3-2 FBFBFFBFFH). 4 4
Jack Friar out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Quinton Riepl scored. 5 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Caltech - Bottom of 4th IIT CIT
Joshua Lamberson to p for Carson Weis. 5 4
Minatel, William singled to second base (1-2 SFB). 5 4
Hartman, Quinn struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 5 4
Hargenrader, Kailen lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 4
Hu, Mark flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 5 4

Illinois Tech - Top of 5th IIT CIT
Philip Bentz singled through the left side (1-2 KBF). 5 4
Philip Bentz stole second. 5 4
Ryan Fostiak struck out looking (3-2 FFBFFBBFK); Philip Bentz stole third. 5 4
Tyler Gutsfeld struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 4
Carson Vrba pinch hit for Joshua Minami. 5 4
Carson Vrba struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 4

Caltech - Bottom of 5th IIT CIT
Foard, Riley fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 4
Bernhardt, Jack homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 5 5
Choudhari, Sayuj grounded out to p (0-1 F). 5 5
Alderete, Levi walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 5 5
Flaherty, Brendan grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 5

Illinois Tech - Top of 6th IIT CIT
Matthew Bove walked (3-2 FBBFBFB). 5 5
Matthew Bove stole second. 5 5
Logan  Inman singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Matthew Bove scored. 6 5
Flaherty, Brendan to dh. 6 5
Alderete, Jacob to p. 6 5
Quinton Riepl singled through the left side (1-2 FBK); Logan  Inman advanced to second. 6 5
Luke Yachnin singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Quinton Riepl advanced to second; Logan  Inman advanced to
third. 6 5
Luke Yachnin advanced to second on a wild pitch; Quinton Riepl advanced to third; Logan  Inman scored. 7 5
Jack Friar flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Quinton Riepl scored. 8 5
Philip Bentz flied out to cf (0-0); Luke Yachnin advanced to third. 8 5
Ryan Fostiak singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); Luke Yachnin scored. 9 5
Ryan Fostiak stole second. 9 5
Tyler Gutsfeld flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 9 5

Caltech - Bottom of 6th IIT CIT
Minatel, William grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 5
Hartman, Quinn lined out to lf (3-2 BFFBBFF). 9 5
Hargenrader, Kailen singled through the right side (2-2 BBFF). 9 5
Hu, Mark struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 9 5

Illinois Tech - Top of 7th IIT CIT
Carson Vrba to dh. 9 5
Carson Vrba grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 9 5
Matthew Bove flied out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 9 5



Logan  Inman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Caltech - Bottom of 7th IIT CIT
Foard, Riley homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 9 6
Bernhardt, Jack struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 9 6
Choudhari, Sayuj struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 9 6
Alderete, Levi flied out to cf (0-1 K). 9 6

Illinois Tech - Top of 8th IIT CIT
Quinton Riepl struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 9 6
Luke Yachnin singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 9 6
Jack Friar flied out to rf (0-0). 9 6
Luke Yachnin stole second. 9 6
Philip Bentz singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBK); Luke Yachnin scored. 10 6
Philip Bentz out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 10 6

Caltech - Bottom of 8th IIT CIT
Flaherty, Brendan grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 6
Minatel, William lined out to ss (1-0 B). 10 6
Hartman, Quinn lined out to lf (0-0). 10 6

Illinois Tech - Top of 9th IIT CIT
Gabbita, Varun to p for Alderete, Jacob. 10 6
Ryan Fostiak grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBK). 10 6
Tyler Gutsfeld singled through the right side (2-1 BBF). 10 6
Tom Kramer pinch hit for Carson Vrba. 10 6
Tyler Gutsfeld stole second. 10 6
Tom Kramer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 10 6
Matthew Bove grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 10 6

Caltech - Bottom of 9th IIT CIT
Hargenrader, Kailen grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 10 6
Hu, Mark doubled to center field (0-0). 10 6
Foard, Riley flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 10 6
Bernhardt, Jack homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Hu, Mark scored. 10 8
Choudhari, Sayuj grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSK). 10 8


